CH \$365.00 40748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.	FORMERLY RBS CITIZENS, N.A.	11/07/2018	National Banking Association: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	200 HARVARD MILL SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	WAKEFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY-RANZAL, INC.
Street Address:	200 HARVARD MILL SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	WAKEFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	FULLSCOPE, INC.
Street Address:	200 HARVARD MILL SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	WAKEFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4074844	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3953895	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	4167130	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3981775	EDGEWATER
		IRADEMARK

900473505 REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0341

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994180	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3447301	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	4080843	EDGEWATER FULLSCOPE
Registration Number:	3957060	EDGEWATER RANZAL
Registration Number:	4158341	EDGEWATER STRATEGY
Registration Number:	1846940	EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3447300	EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4330914	FULLSCOPE
Registration Number:	3371203	R RANZAL AN EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Registration Number:	4331188	RANZAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAURA T. GEYER

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049089-TBD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Termination - Trademark Release - Edgewater#page1.tif source=IP Termination - Trademark Release - Edgewater#page2.tif source=IP Termination - Trademark Release - Edgewater#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0342

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 7, 2018, is made by Citizens Bank, N.A. (formerly known as RBS Citizens, N.A.) (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Edgewater Technology, Inc., Edgewater Technology-Ranzal, Inc. and Fullscope, Inc. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") granted various security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation security interests in those certain trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2013 at Reel 5119 Frame 0220; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party terminated and released its security interests in such Trademarks pursuant to that certain payoff letter from the Secured Party dated and effective as of November 1, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in:

- 1. the Trademarks;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0343 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By: ____ Name: Brendan Roche

Title: Senior Vice President

LEGAL_1:51961654.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0344

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.
EDGEWATER	4074844
EDGEWATER	3953895
EDGEWATER	4167130
EDGEWATER	3981775
EDGEWATER	3994180
EDGEWATER	3447301
EDGEWATER FULLSCOPE	4080843
EDGEWATER RANZAL	3957060
EDGEWATER STRATEGY	4158341
EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY	1846940
EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY	3447300
FULLSCOPE	4330914
R RANZAL AN EDGEWATER TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	3371203
RANZAL	4331188

LEGAL_1:51961654.1

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/09/2018 REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0345**